OP \$115.00 53100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/07/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lightning Labels, LLC		09/07/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LightningLabels.com LLC	
Street Address:	200 First Stamford Place, 2nd Floor	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5310028	LIGHTNING LABELS
Registration Number:	2758571	LIGHTNING LABELS
Registration Number:	5330849	LIGHTNINGQUOTE
Registration Number:	4162220	PRINT360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033246155

Email: jbutchko@ssjr.com **Correspondent Name:** Gene S. Winter

Address Line 1: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 2: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04681-A0089A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter
SIGNATURE:	/Gene S. Winter/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Lightning Labels, LLC merger into LightningLabels.com LLC TMK#page1.tif source=Lightning Labels, LLC merger into LightningLabels.com LLC TMK#page2.tif source=Lightning Labels, LLC merger into LightningLabels.com LLC TMK#page3.tif source=Lightning Labels, LLC merger into LightningLabels.com LLC TMK#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LIGHTNING LABELS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "LIGHTNINGLABELS.COM LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"LIGHTNINGLABELS.COM LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 11:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

7026914 8100M SR# 20186545204 Authentication: 203379386 Date: 09-07-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:50 AM 09/07/2018
FILED 11:50 AM 09/07/2018
SR 20186545204 - File Number 7026914

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

LIGHTNING LABELS, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company,

WITH AND INTO

LIGHTNINGLABELS.COM LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

LightningLabels.com LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify the following information for the purpose of effecting a merger of Lightning Labels, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Old Lightning Labels"), with and into the Company (the "Merger"):

FIRST: The names and states of formation of the constituent limited liability companies to the Merger (the "Constituent Companies") are:

Name State of Formation

Lightning Labels, LLC Delaware

LightningLabels.com LLC Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") by and among each of the Constituent Companies has been approved and executed (i) by Old Lightning Labels pursuant to an order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York dated August 21, 2018 (the "Confirmation Order"), which authorized the Merger and (ii) by the Company in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The limited liability company surviving the merger is LightningLabels.com LLC (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger (the "Effective Time"), the certificate of formation of the Company, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company (and with effect from and after the Effective Time) until further amended pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the Surviving Company's Limited Liability Company Agreement.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Merger and the Merger shall become effective at 2:01 pm, Eastern Time, on Friday, September 7, 2018.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement will be on file at the office of the Surviving Company at: LightningLabels.com LLC, 200 First Stamford Place, 2nd Fl., Stamford, CT 06902 and a copy thereof will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of either of the Constituent Companies.

KE 55466173

SEVENTH: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Surviving Company shall succeed to all of the rights, privileges, powers and property of Lightning Labels, LLC, and assume all debts, liabilities and duties of Lightning Labels, LLC (giving effect to the provisions of the Confirmation Order).

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person, this 7th day of September, 2018.

LIGHTNINGLABELS.COM LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

-DocuSigned by:

James V Continenza -752579D1D31F4E3... By:

Name: James V. Continenza

Title: President

(Step 11 - Certificate of Merger - (DE) - Lightning Labels LLC into LightningLabels.com LLC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006439 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 09/17/2018